

Adult Model Release Agreement

The parties to this release agreement are:				
Full Legal Name:				
Physical Address:				
(Hereinafter referred to as "the Model")				
AND				
Full Legal Name:	Paul Arace dba FUEL THE ARMY®			
Address:	PO BOX 913, Pittsfield MA 01202-0913			
Telephone Number:_	(855) 838-3563			
Email Address:	paul@fuelthearmy.com			

Whereas for good and valuable consideration hereby acknowledged as received, the Model grants the Owner permission and license to use photographs and video of the Model uploaded to FUEL THE ARMY® (hereinafter referred to as "the Media Images") and the resulting work(s) in final form displayed on the Web or elsewhere by the Owner (hereinafter referred to as "the Work(s)") according to the terms stated hereunder:

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Owner")

- 1. The Model has read the PHOTOGRAPH AND VIDEO SUBMISSION RULES, assents thereto, and uploads all of the Media Images in accordance therewith.
- 2. Any permission granted to the Owner shall extend to his successors, agents, licensees and assigns and shall be irrevocable, worldwide and perpetual, without any claim whatsoever for compensation by the Model except as expressly set forth herein.

Adult Model Release Agreement

- 3. Permission is specifically granted for the Media Images to be edited, altered, distorted, used in whole or in part, in conjunction with other images, graphics, text and sound in any way whatsoever and without restrictions.
- 4. Use of the Work(s) may be in conjunction with the Model's own or fictitious names.
- 5. Use of the Work(s) shall be unrestricted as to location, quantity or frequency, may be for any purpose and in any medium whatsoever, whether foreseen or unforeseen at this time, except where such use is in contravention of the law.
- 6. Permission herein granted is absolute and final, and the Model hereby waives any right to inspect, examine or approve the Work(s) or the use to which the Work(s) may be applied.
- 7. The Model represents and warrants that she or he owns all rights, title and interest in and to the Media Images, and that they have not been sold, published or accepted for publication in any medium. Upon request, the Model will provide written proof of ownership of or assignment of copyright to the Media Images. If the Media Images portray any living person or persons, the Model has secured a model release or releases.
- 8. By signing this Agreement, the Model grants, assigns and transfers to the Owner, his successors, agents, licensees and assigns, all of the Model's right, title and interest in and to the Media Images, including any and all copyright registrations and applications relating thereto, and any renewals and extensions thereof; and in and to the Work(s) based upon, derived from, or incorporating the Media Images and in and to all rights to use, reproduce, and otherwise exploit the Media Images and the Work(s) in any and all formats or media and all channels, whether now known or hereafter created; and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the copyrights; and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.
- 9. Only the Owner shall have the right, but not the obligation, to copyright the Media Images and the Work(s), which he may do in his name or the name of his nominees. The Model has no ownership rights whatsoever in and to the Work(s).
- 10. The Model further agrees to do all deeds, acts and things as the Owner may reasonably require to evidence, establish, maintain and protect the Owner's ownership of the Media Images and the Work(s), and all other rights, title and interest therein; and to renew and restore the same.
- 11. With full knowledge of the above, the Model hereby releases and shall hold harmless the Owner and his successors, agents, licensees and assigns from all claims or damages including but not limited to libel, invasion of privacy or rights of publicity, as well as from any present and future claims by third parties, including the creator of the Media

Adult Model Release Agreement

Images and owners of any properties, the likenesses of which are in the Media Images described herein, resulting from or associated with the use of the Work(s).

- 12. The Model agrees that the provisions contained herein shall be binding upon the Model and her or his successors, agents, licensees and assigns.
- 13. This Agreement shall be construed, interpreted and governed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, United States of America. Should any provision of this Agreement be judged by an appropriate court as invalid, it shall not affect any of the remaining provisions whatsoever.
- 14. The Model represents and warrants having read and understood this Agreement and represents and warrants being of full legal age to enter into an agreement.
- 15. The Parties agree that any or all parts of this Agreement may be submitted to the other party in legible and recordable electronic form and upon acknowledgement of receipt by the receiving party shall become valid parts of the Agreement.
- 16. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same Agreement. The counterparts of this Agreement may be executed and delivered by electronic signature by any of the parties to any other party, and the receiving party may rely on the receipt of such document so executed and delivered by electronic means as if the original had been received.



Typing your name in the appropriate place below is a valid electronic signature.

Signed at	on this	day of	20
Model's Signature:			
Signed at	on this	day of	20
Owner's Signature:			